� Measuring range:
2.5-25 to 10 000-100 000 L/h
water
0.07-0.7 to 40-400 m3/h
air (20°C, 1.013 bar)
� Accuracy class: 1.6
� pmax PN 40,
tmax -80 to +400°C

Repeatability: < 0.1% f. s.
Load: R=(UB-12.7 V) / 20 mA
Storage temperature: -25°C to 80°C
Explosion protection: EEx ia IIC T6
according to EN 50014
and EN 50020
Intrinsically safe circuits with special maximum values
(upon request).
Order Details medium water (Example: KDM-V15 W01 K0 0)
Max.
pressure
loss [mbar]
Measuring
range water
[L/h]
DN 15 KDM-VD15W01...
Flange
2.5 - 25
DN 15 26 KDM-VD15W02...4 - 40
DN 15 26 KDM-VD15W03...6.3 - 63
DN 15 26 KDM-VD15W04...10 - 100
DN 15 26 KDM-VD15W05...16 - 160
DN 15 26 KDM-VD15W06...25 - 250
DN 15 28 KDM-VD15W07...40 - 400
DN 15 32 KDM-VD15W08...63 - 630
DN 25 32 KDM-VD25W09...63 - 630
DN 25 33 KDM-VD25W10...100 - 1000
26
DN 25 34 KDM-VD25W11...160 - 1600
DN 25 38 KDM-VD25W12...250 - 2500
...A0... = standard indicator
...AE... = standard indicator with ATEX
...H0... = 1 contact
...HE...= 1 Ex contact
...I0... = 2 contacts
...IE... = 2 Ex contacts
...L0... = 4/20 mA output
...LE... = 4/20 mA Ex output
...M0...= 4/20 mA 1 contact
...ME...= 4/20 mA 1 Ex contact
...N0... = 4/20 mA 2 contacts
...NE...= 4/20 mA 2 Ex contacts
...K0... = 4/20 mA and counter
DN 25 45 KDM-VD25W13...400 - 4000
DN 25 103 KDM-VD25W14...630 - 6300
DN 50 74 KDM-VD50W16...630 - 6300
DN 50 77 KDM-VD50W17...1 - 10 m3/h
DN 50 84 KDM-VD50W18...1.6 - 16 m3/h
DN 50 104 KDM-VD50W19...2.5 - 25 m3/h
DN 80 68 KDM-VD80W23...2.5 - 25 m3/h
DN 80 89 KDM-VD80W24...4 - 40 m3/h
DN 100 120 KDM-VD1HW25...6.3 - 63 m3/h
DN 100 220 KDM-VD1HW26...10 - 100 m3/h
Order number
stainless steel
Additional
features
Option
No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
45www.kobold.com
Order Details medium air (Example: KDM-V15 L01 K0 0)
Max.
pressure
loss [mbar]
Measuring
range air
[m3
N/h]
DN 15 KDM-VD15L01...
Flange
0.07 - 0.7
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L02...0.1 - 1
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L03...0.15 - 1.5
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L04...0.22 - 2.2
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L05...0.36 - 3.6
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L06...0.55 - 5.5
DN 15 21 KDM-VD15L07...1 - 10
DN 15 22 KDM-VD15L08...1.4 - 14
DN 25 24 KDM-VD25L09...1.4 - 14
DN 25 24 KDM-VD25L10...2.2 - 22
21
DN 25 25 KDM-VD25L11...3.5 - 35
DN 25 25 KDM-VD25L12...5.0 - 50
DN 25 30 KDM-VD25L13...8.0 - 80
DN 25 78 KDM-VD25L14...11 - 110
DN 25 103* KDM-VD25L15...17 - 170
DN 50 13 KDM-VD50L16...8 - 80
DN 50 13 KDM-VD50L17...11 - 110
DN 50 13 KDM-VD50L18...15 - 150
DN 50 14 KDM-VD50L19...18 - 180
DN 50 60 KDM-VD50L20...23 - 230
DN 50 69 KDM-VD50L21...35 - 350
DN 50 104 KDM-VD50L22...60 - 600
Order number
stainless steel
Additional
features
Option
DN 80 16 KDM-VD80L23...35 - 350
DN 80 16 KDM-VD80L24...40 - 400
DN 50-100 - KDM-YDYYAYY...Special range
All-Metal Flow Meters Model KDM
*300 mbar with damping
1